



# Inszone Insurance Services Completes Acquisition of Young Insurance Group

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Acquisition in the State of Colorado

July 20, 2022 01:15 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of benefits, personal, and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Young Insurance Group.

Young Insurance was built under the leadership of Chad Young, who started the agency from a spare bedroom of his home back in 2006. The agency grew over the years and after decades of service, Young Insurance is known for protecting Colorado households and businesses with an unmatched customer service experience. Throughout its history, Young Insurance's goal has been to always value long-term relationships with their clients, while providing the highest quality of service. A goal that the team at Inszone Insurance Services, Inc. shares and will continue to work towards.

Young Insurance customers will continue to receive the service they are accustomed to under the Inszone Insurance brand.

"Our growth in Colorado brings a wealth of opportunities for our agency, our customers and our employees," said Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "We are very excited to have Young Insurance become part of the Inszone team, and we look forward to seeing this brand thrive under the Inszone name."

Inszone Insurance plans to continue to broaden its national footprint in 2022, and pursue a steady growth trajectory, with a number of important transactions to be completed and announced in the upcoming months.

About Inszone: Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm which provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance, along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically, as well as through acquisitions. With 30 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Missouri, Texas and Illinois, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

#### Contacts

Inszone Insurance Norm Hudson – CEO 916-995-0234 <u>nhudson@inszoneins.com</u>

## Tweets by @InszoneIns

#### #Hashtags

<u>#inszone</u>

#agencyacquisition

<u>#insurance</u>

## **Social Media Profiles**

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram